STATE OF FLORIDA,

COUNTY OF LEON.

I, James O. Cooke, IV, City Treasurer-Clerk of the City of Tallahassee, Florida, hereby certify that the enclosed document constitutes a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 23-R-27 approved by the City Commission on September 27, 2023 as the same appears on file among the records of my Office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Tallahassee, Florida, this 27^h day of September, 2023 A.D.



James O. Cooke, IV City Treasurer-Clerk

RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-27

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE MILLAGE RATE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2023, AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2024, AS 4.4500 MILLS FOR THE CITY OF TALLAHASSEE AND 1.0000 MILL FOR THE DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY, WHICH IS GREATER THAN THE AGGREGATE ROLLED-BACK RATE OF 3.8571 BY 15.93% AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS the City of Tallahassee is required by Florida law to publicly state the millage rate to be levied for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2023, and ending September 30, 2024; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Tallahassee is required to state the percentage by which the millage rate is greater than the rolled-back rate.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA:

Section 1. That the millage rate established for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2023, and ending September 30, 2024, is 4.4500 mills for the City of Tallahassee and 1.0000 mill for the Downtown Improvement Authority, which is greater than the aggregate rolled-back rate of 3.8571 by 15.93%.

Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective October 1, 2023.

Section 3. The title of this Resolution was read during the public hearing at the meeting of the City Commission of the City of Tallahassee on the 27th day of September, 2023.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Commission of the City of Tallahassee on the 27th day of September, 2023.



ATTEST:

By: Jam s O. Cooke, IV

City Treasurer-Clerk

CITY OF TALL John E. Daile Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Bv: Cassandra K. Jackson

Cassandra K. Jackson City Attorney